
Minnesota Workers' Compensation Advisory Council 
Members and alternates – Sept. 6, 2016 

Employee member Alternate 

Robert Ryan 
Rapid response coordinator 
United Steelworkers District 11 
2929 University Ave. S.E. 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone:  (651) 295-4155 or (612) 623-8003 
Fax:  (612) 623-8840 
Email:  rryan@usw.org 

Gerry Parzino 
USW staff representative 
United Steelworkers District 11 
2929 University Ave. S.E., Suite 150 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone:  (612) 623-8003 
Fax:  (612) 623-8840 
Email:  gparzino@usw.org 
 

Russell Hess 
Laborers District Council of Minnesota  
and North Dakota 
440 5th Street S.W. 
Plainview, MN  55964 
Phone:  (507) 261-6546 
Email:  rhess@mnldc.org 

Todd Pufahl 
President and business manager 
Laborers District Council of Minnesota and North 
Dakota 
81 E. Little Canada Drive 
St. Paul, MN  55117 
Phone:  (651) 653-9776 
Email:  tpufahl@mnldc.org 
 

Edward Reynoso 
State political representative 
3001 University Ave., Suite 510 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone:  (612) 331-5514 
Fax:  (612) 378-0496 
Email:  ateamster@msn.com 
 

Sami Gabriel 
Business representative 
Teamsters Local 320 
3001 University Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone:  (612) 378-8700 
Email:  sgabriel@teamsterslocal320.org 
  

Glen Johnson 
4877 Sogn Valley Trail 
Dennison, MN  55018 
Phone:  (612) 788-9441 
Home:  (507) 263-0885 
Fax:  (612) 788-1936 
Email:  gdjohnson@local49.org 

Julia Donnelly 
2829 Anthony Lane S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55418 
Phone:  (651) 253-5421 
Fax:  (612) 788-1936 
Email:  jdonnelly@local49.org 
 

Walter Frederickson 
H.E.R.E. Local 17 
9295 310 Ave. N.E. 
North Branch, MN  55056 
Cell:  (651) 357-4904 
Email:  wbf1@q.com 
 

Wade Luneburg  
H.E.R.E. Local 17 
Email:  wluneburg@here17.org 
 

Bill McCarthy, president  
Minnesota AFL-CIO 
175 Aurora Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55103 
Phone:  (651) 227-7647 
Fax:  (651) 227-3801 
Email: bmccarthy@mnaflcio.org 
 

Brad Lehto 
Chief of staff 
Minnesota AFL-CIO 
175 Aurora Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Phone:  (651) 227-7647 
Fax:  (651) 227-3801 
Email:  blehto@mnaflcio.org 
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Bobbi Pearson 
Casualty claim director 
Cargill, Inc. 
15407 McGinty Road W., MS-12 
Wayzata, MN  55391 
Phone:  (952) 742-7286 
Email:  bobbi_pearson@cargill.com 

Steve Pardoe 
Director, Office of Risk Management 
University of Minnesota 
1300 Second Street S., Suite 207 
Minneapolis, MN  55454 
Phone:  (612) 625-0062 
Email:  pardo012@umn.edu 
 

Elaine Garry 
President/CEO 
People’s Energy Cooperative 
1775 Lake Shady Ave. S. 
Oronoco, MN  55960 
Phone:  (507) 367-7035 
Fax:  (507) 696-7795 
Email:  egarry@peoplesrec.com  

Janice Draxler 
Director of human resources and operations 
Family Service Rochester 
1110 Sixth Street N.W. 
Rochester, MN  55901 
Phone:  (507) 218-3262 
Fax:  (507) 287-7805 
Email:  jdraxler@familyservicerochester.org 
 

Robert Lux 
Alatus, LLC 
U.S. Bancorp Center, Suite 2850 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Mobile:  (612) 991-0381 
Phone:  (612) 455-0708 
Fax:  (612) 455-0740 
Email:  rclux@alatusllc.com 

Mark Stenglein 
Development coordinator 
U.S. Bancorp Center 
800 Nicollet Mall, Suite 2850 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Phone:  (612) 455-0721  
Mobile:  (612) 816-1235 
Email:  mjstenglein@alatusllc.com 

Douglas B. Loon 
President 
Minnesota Chamber of Commerce 
400 Robert Street N., Suite 1500 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  (651) 292-4660 
Fax:  (651) 292-4656 
Email:  dloon@mnchamber.com 

Bill Blazer 
Minnesota Chamber of Commerce 
400 Robert Street N., Suite 1500 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  (651) 292-4658 
Fax:  (651) 292-4656 
Email:  bblazer@mnchamber.com 
 

Susan M. Olson 
Corporate attorney 
Hormel Foods Corporation 
1 Hormel Place 
Austin, MN  55912 
Phone:  (507) 437-5313 
Fax:  (507) 437-5135 
Email:  smolson@hormel.com 

Jason Bartlett 
Corporate attorney 
Hormel Foods Corporate Services, LLC 
1 Hormel Place 
Austin, MN  55912-5135 
Phone:  (507) 437-5901 
Fax:  (507) 437-5135 
Email:  jjbartlet@hormel.com 

Gary Thaden 
Governmental affairs director 
Minnesota Mechanical Contractors Association 
830 Transfer Road 
St. Paul, MN  55114 
Phone:  (651) 646-2121 
Fax:  (651) 646-9678 
Email:  gthaden@gmail.com 
 

Steven G. Pettersen 
Executive vice president 
Minnesota Mechanical Contractors Association 
830 Transfer Road 
St. Paul, MN  55114 
Phone:  (651) 646-2121 
Fax:  (651) 646-9678 
Email:  spettersen@minnesotamca.org 

 


